## 503967016 08/18/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4013671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, LLC TO DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 035861 Frame 0466. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME IS DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES T. SPIVEY	05/05/2015
AMI S. JOSHI	05/06/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE
City:	RAYNHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02767

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14694526

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** efswider@mintz.com, ipdocketingbos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47062-512F01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA ADAMS
SIGNATURE:	/LISA ADAMS/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=512F01US\_Assignment\_Corrected#page1.tif source=512F01US\_Assignment\_Corrected#page2.tif source=512F01US\_Assignment\_Corrected#page3.tif source=512F01US\_Assignment\_Corrected#page4.tif

PATENT 503967016 REEL: 039735 FRAME: 0597

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3402684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES T. SPIVEY	05/05/2015
AMI S. JOSHI	05/06/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, <del>LLG-</del> Inc.	
Street Address:	325 PARAMOUNT DRIVE	
City:	RAYNHAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02767	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14694526

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** efswider@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47062-512F01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA ADAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/LISA ADAMS/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=47062\_512F01US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=47062\_512F01US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=47062\_512F01US\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 039735 FRAME: 0598

Attorney Docket No.: 47062-512F01US (MIT5242USNP)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James T. Spivey, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 30 Witherspoon Street, Whitehouse Station, New Jersey 08889; and Ami Joshi, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 42 Mary Avenue, Apt. 1, East Providence, Rhode Island 02914 (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), and in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

# DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 325 Paramount Drive, Raynham, MA 02767, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## DEPUY SYNTHES PRODUCTS, INC.

its successors and assigns, our entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## KNOTLESS SUTURE ANCHOR GUIDE

described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/694,526, filed on April 23, 2015, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGES]

Attorney Docket No.: 47062-512F01US (MIT5242USNP)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Ass.	ignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 5th day of
(L.S.)	James T. Spivey
STATE OF New Jews	)
COUNTY OF Jones &	) ss: )

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 5<sup>rd</sup> day of how, 2015, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared James T. Spivey, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Court Or 8 gymans (official signature and seal of notary)

My Commission Expires: Quest 16, 2017

CAROLE A SZYMANSKI Commission # 2424127 Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires August 16, 2017

Attorney Docket No.: 47062-512F01US (MIT5242USNP)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assig	gnor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 6th day of
(L.S.) STATE OF MA COUNTY OF Brists	Ami Joshi AST 5/6/2015 S. ) ) ss: )
Public, personally appeared Ami Josi executed the foregoing instrument in	day of <u>May</u> , <u>2015</u> , before me, a Notary hi, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who my presence, and I having first made known to him the e that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his and purposes therein expressed.
Or M Bell (office My Commission Expires: Capital	cial signature and seal of notary)  (24, 3030
	Notary Public Dina M. Belloli Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires on April 24, 2020

41130503v.1